Notification of Award

This is to notify that for execution of the Upgrading Of Maili Buddha Ma.Vi
Kaflechaur Road Contract Identification number NCB/WORKS/LPKRM/2OS2IO83-
o3,as given in the Contract DatalSCCfor the Contract price of Nepalese
Rupees 55,09,786 ( Fifty five lakh nine thousand Seven Hundred Eighty six
rlrpees fifty Paisa only )With VAT ansd PS as corrected in accordance with
the Instructions to Bidders is hereby accepted in accordance with the
Instruction to Bidders.

You are hereby instructed to contract this office to sign the formal contract
agreement within 15 days.